



ILI LIBRARY



J49975

THE INDIAN LAW REPORTS, CALCUTTA SERIES,

CONTAINING

CASES DETERMINED BY THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND
BY THE JUDICIAL COMMITTEE OF THE PRIVY COUNCIL
ON APPEAL FROM THAT COURT AND FROM ALL
OTHER COURTS IN BRITISH INDIA NOT
SUBJECT TO ANY HIGH COURT.

EDITED BY J. V. WOODMAN, *Middle Temple.*

REPORTED BY

Privy Council	...	C. BOULNOIS, <i>Middle Temple.</i>
High Court, Calcutta	...	C. SWINHOE, <i>Lincoln's Inn.</i>
		S. C. BISWAS, <i>Middle Temple.</i>
		C. E. GREY, <i>Lincoln's Inn.</i>
		S. C. CHAUDHURI, <i>Vakil, High Court.</i>
		S. C. GHOSE, <i>Vakil, High Court.</i>
		F. K. DOBBIN, <i>King's Inns.</i>

VOL. XXII.

JANUARY TO DECEMBER 1895.

Published under the Authority of the Governor-General in Council.
BY THE BENGAL SECRETARIAT FINANCIAL DEPARTMENT
BOOK DEPOT BRANCH,

WRITERS' BUILDINGS, CALCUTTA;

THE SUPERINTENDENT, GOVERNMENT PRESS, MADRAS;

AND AT THE BOMBAY AND ALLAHABAD GOVERNMENT BOOK DEPOTS.

NOTE BY THE EDITOR.

With regard to the judgment in the case of *Woomesh Chunder Biswas v. Rashmohini Dassi*, I. L. R., 21 Calc., 280. I am authorized to state that both the learned Judges concurred in all parts of the judgment, notwithstanding the use of the singular, instead of the plural, pronoun and verb in several portions, which has occurred from insufficient revision of the judgment. The following alterations should therefore be made in that judgment:—

“*We*” should be read for “*I*” on—

page	296	lines	16	and	35
„	298	„	1	„	31
„	305	„	19	„	32
„	309	„	15	„	20
and	„	310	„	18,	24 and 33 ;

and “*are*” should be read for “*am*” on—

page	305	line	32
and	„	310	„ 24

ERRATA AND CORRIGENDA.

Page 3.—The initials of the reporter, C. B., should be inserted at end of case.

Page 459.—The initials of the reporter, S. C. B., should be inserted at end of case.

Page 473.—Line 10 of headnote, after “*is*” should be inserted

Page 494.—The initials of the reporter, C. S., should be inserted at end of case.

Page 511.—Line 9 of headnote, for “*presented*” read “*prescribed*.”

Page 669.—See note to face that page.

Page 752.—The initials of reporter, J. V. W., should be inserted at end of case.

Page 864.—Line 4 from top. The word “*rule*” and the semicolon following should be omitted, and should be inserted at the beginning of line 6 on same page.

JUDGES OF THE HIGH COURT.

Chief Justice:

HON'BLE SIR W. COMER PETHERAM, KT.

Puisne Judges:

HON'BLE SIR HENRY T. PRINSEP, KT.

„ J. F. NORRIS.

„ J. Q. PIGOT.

„ J. O'KINEALY.

„ W. MACPIERSON.

„ E. J. TREVELYAN.

„ C. M. GHOSE.

„ H. BEVERLEY.

„ G. D. BANERJI.

„ AMEER ALL, C.I.E.

„ C. H. HILL.

„ R. F. RAMPINI.

„ S. G. SALE (*Offg.*)

„ H. W. GORDON (*Offg.*)

„ J. F. STEVENS (*Offg.*)

HON'BLE SIR CHARLES PAUL, K.C.I.E., *Advocate-General.*

HON'BLE SIR GRIFFITH EVANS, K.C.I.E., *Officiating Advocate-General.*

MR. A. PHILLIPS, *Standing Counsel.*

MR. P. O'KINEALY, *Standing Counsel.*

